
Red Oak Lady Hawks 
2025 Softball Schedule 
 

Day Date Opponent Site JV Varsity 
Sat. Jan. 25 Burleson Centennial (Scrimmage) Centennial n/a    11:00 

Mon. Jan. 27 Waxahachie (JV-H) (Var-Away) (Scrimmage) Red Oak / Waxahachie    5:00 5:00 

Fri.     Jan. 31 Carrollton Creekview (Scrimmage) Red Oak 7:00    5:00 

Tue. Feb. 4 SGP (JV-Away)(Varsity-Home)(Scrimmage) SGP / Red Oak 5:00 5:00 

Fri. Feb. 7 Duncanville (JV-H) (Var-Away) (Scrimmage) Red Oak / Duncanville 5:00 5:00 

Tue. Feb. 11 Brewer  Red Oak 5:00 7:00 

Tue. Feb 18     Burleson Red Oak     7:00    5:00 

Thu-Sat Feb. 20-22 

Denton Ryan Tournament 
   2/20 9:40 - Whitesboro  
             4:20 - Carthage 
   2/21 9:40 - Frisco Lebanon Trail 
            2:40 - Rockwall Heath 
   2/22 11:20 - Canyon Randall 
             2:40 - Denison 

Ryan/Braswell n/a    TBA 

Tue. Feb. 25     Canton (Senior night) Red Oak 4:30 6:00 

Thu-Sat Feb 27-Mar 1 

Ellis County Varsity Tournament 
2/27 2:00 - Granbury 
          4:00 - Peaster 
2/28 2:00 - Palmer 
          4:00 - Montgomery 
3/1   10:00 - Joshua 
          12:00 - Ferris 

Red Oak / Waxahachie n/a TBA 

Tue. Mar. 4     Terrell* Red Oak 5:00 7:00 

Fri. Mar. 7 @ Midlothian Heritage* Heritage 5:00 7:00 
Mon. Mar. 10 Kaufman* Red Oak 11:00 1:00 
Wed. Mar. 12 @ Midlothian* Midlothian 12:00 2:00 

Tue. Mar. 18 Ennis* Red Oak 5:00 7:00 

Thu/Sat Mar. 20 & 22 Ellis County JV Tournament Red Oak / Waxahachie TBA  n/a 

Fri. Mar. 21 Corsicana* Red Oak 5:00 7:00 
Tue. Mar. 25     @ Crandall* Crandall 5:00 7:00 

Fri.     Mar. 28 @ Terrell* Terrell 5:00 7:00 

Tue. Apr. 1 Midlothian Heritage* Red Oak 5:00 7:00 

Fri. Apr. 4 @ Kaufman* Kaufman 5:00 7:00 

Tue. Apr. 8 Midlothian* Red Oak     5:00    7:00 

Thu/Sat Apr. 10 & 12 District 15-5A JV Tournament   Crandall / Kaufman TBA  n/a 

Fri. Apr. 11    @ Ennis* Ennis 5:00 7:00 

Tue. Apr. 15 @ Corsicana* Corsicana     n/a 7:00 

Fri. Apr. 17 Crandall* Red Oak     n/a 7:00 

Head Coach: Logan Roberts 
Asst. Coach: Austin Valdez, James Hutchison 
Superintendent: Brenda Sanford 
Principal: Brett Haugh  
Athletic Director: Chris Anderson 
Trainer: Sara Smith 

Key: * DISTRICT GAMES 
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